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The Depaty MillIlIter ot RaIlWQII (SIu1 SIIahnawaz Khan): (a) Yes, except for one teacher who is not a trained graduate.

(b) and (c). The same or higher grades have been given to the trained graduates. There are however three trained graduates who are on lower grades for reasons explained in reply given on date to Unstarred
Question No. 1506.

Visit of Indian Experts to A1l!ItrallaD
RaIlways

r 8hrl Ram Krlshan Gnpta
1508. i Shri AiISaI':

L 8hrl 8. A. Mehdl:

Will the Minister of RaUways be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian experts who recently visited Australia for intensive study of Australian Railway system have submitted any report; Bnd

(b) if so, the main recomrnendatlonll made therein for the development of Indian Railways?

The Deputy Minister of RaIlways (Shrl 8hahnawaz Khan): (a) and (b).
A Railway Delegation visited Australia with a view to seeing the production of timber sleepers and to meet Aus'tralian forestry officials. They also saw the Australian industry in operation specially in manufacturing fields connected with railways. The report submitted by them is receiving attention.
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Paleza Bogle

1511. Shri Jhulan Sinha: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to
.tate:

(a) whether it is a fact that bogie popularly known as the Paleza bogIe used to be attached to the evening train running from Savan to Pal em-
ghat direct via Mashrak;

(b) whether it is a fact that this amenity to the passengers on these lines has been withdrawn; and

(c) it so, since when and the reasona therefor?

The DeputJ MlDlster 01 RaIlwa)'ll (8brl ShahDawu Khan): (a) Yes, a I1Ird class bogie.

(b) Yel.

(c) With effect from lst July 1958;
due to poor patronage the average number ot passengers booked by this through coach being only 18 as against the accommodation available tor M persons.
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RM.S. Office, Kozhlkode

1513. {Shrl Tanlramanl:
Shrl A. K. Gopalan:

Will the Minister of Transport and CommunicatioUll be pleased to state how far the work ot establishing a railway mail service office at Kozhlkode has progressed?

The Minister ot TraD8POrt and Com-Dlunlcatlou and Food and qrlcal-
ture (Shrl S. K. PatU): The proposal was examined by the Postmaster-General, Madras, and dropped, since It was tound that neither the concentration of mails .at Kozhikode w"

